## Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
------------------	-----------------------

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:

Corrective Assignment to correct the execution date of the merger previously recorded on Reel 000306 Frame 590. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the merger.

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Anaconda Company, The		01/12/1977	CORPORATION: MONTANA

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Anaconda Delaware Corporation
Street Address:	515 South Flower Street
City:	Los Angeles
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	90051
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	0543004	AMARLITE

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (312)862-2200

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 312-862-2000

Email: dgasiorowski@kirkland.com

Correspondent Name: Kirkland & Ellis LLP
Address Line 1: 300 North LaSalle Street

Address Line 2: c/o Donna Gasiorowski, Sr. Legal Asst.

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60654

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	38233-454 DRG
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Donna Gasiorowski

Signature: /Donna Gasiorowski/

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004164 FRAME: 0126

0543004

CH \$40.00

900156667

Date:	03/09/2010
Total Attachments: 1 source=Reel 0306 Frame 590#page1.tif	

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004164 FRAME: 0127





# State of DELAWARE

Office of SECRETARY OF STATE

Secretary of State of the State of Delaware, GLENN C. KENTON, do hereby certify that the Certificate of Agraement of Merger of "THE ANACONDA COMPANY", a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Montana, merging with and into the "ANACONDA DELAWARE CORPORATION", a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, under the name of "ANACONDA DELAWARE CORPORATION", was received and filed in this office the twelfth day of January, A.D. 1977, at 4:29 o'clock P.M.

And I do hereby further certify that the aforesaid Corporation shall be governed by the laws of the State of Delaware.

REELO 306 FRANE 590

TRADE-MARK

In Testimony Whereof, I have and official seal at Dover this _	
ofFebruary	_in the year of our Lord
one thousand more hundred	



Secretary of State

TRADEMARK REEL: 004164 FRAME: 0128

RECORDED: 03/09/2010